PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rudolf VALENTA	04/19/2012
Birgit LINHART	04/19/2012
Margarete FOCKE-TEJKL	04/19/2012
Angela NEUBAUER	04/26/2012
Peter VALENT	04/19/2012
Katharina BLATT	04/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOMAY AG
Street Address:	Lazarettgasse 19
City:	Wien
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-1090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13395596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)549-7692

 Phone:
 703-549-7691

Email: chalin@smithpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SMITH PATENT CONSULTING, LLC

Address Line 1: 515 East Braddock Road

Address Line 2: Suite B

501913960

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LNK-057US

REEL: 028175 FRAME: 0366

PATENT

IOP \$40.00 13395596

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chalin A. Smith
Total Attachments: 5 source=LNK_057US_Executed_Assignments source=LNK_057US_Executed_Assignments source=LNK_057US_Executed_Assignments source=LNK_057US_Executed_Assignments source=LNK_057US_Executed_Assignments	ts#page2.tif ts#page3.tif ts#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028175 FRAME: 0367

Attorney Docket No: LNK-057US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE.

Rudolf VALENTA of Theresienfeld, Austria,

Birgit LINHART of Weissenkirchen i.d. Wachau Nr. 95, Austria,

Margarete FOCKE-TEJKL of Wien, Austria,

Angela NEUBAUER of Maria Anzbach, Austria,

Peter VALENT of Wien, Austria, and

Katharina BLATT of Gross-Enzersdorf, Austria,

hereinafter referred to herein as "Applicant" have made a certain new and useful invention entitled

HYPOALLERGENIC HYBRID POLYPEPTIDES FOR THE TREATMENT OF ALLERGY

which is described and claimed in International Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/EP2010/063230</u> filed <u>September 9, 2010</u>, which, in turn, claims priority to European Patent Application No. <u>09.169958.7</u> filed <u>September 10, 2009</u> and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>61/241.049</u> filed <u>September 10, 2009</u>

AND WHEREAS.

BIOMAY AG Lazareitgusse 19 A-1090 Wien Austria

hereinafter referred to herein as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application and any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States and foreign countries that claim priority to the above-mentioned application (hereinafter "invention"), including and extending to any original (utility) applications, formal (non-provisional) applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue

Page 1 of 3

applications, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and any copyright or designs associated with or in said invention, and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto, including all rights of actions and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any patent relating thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I/We hereby agree with the said Assignee that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee:

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Smith Patent Consulting LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or equivalent foreign office for recordation of this document.

AND I/We request the Commissioner for Patents or equivalent foreign officer to issue any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be issued for said invention to said Assignce, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent(s) and the invention covered thereby.

Executed this		day of	, 2012, at		(location).
		Rude	off VALENTA		
			s ,		
Executed this	19	day of <u>A</u>	<u>09/C_, 2012, at</u>	<u> Minna</u>	(location).
		or and the second	318017 d		
		Riro	HINHART		

Page 2 of 3

applications, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and any copyright or designs associated with or in said invention, and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto, including all rights of actions and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any patent relating thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I/We hereby agree with the said Assignee that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Smith Patent Consulting LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or equivalent foreign office for recordation of this document.

AND I/We request the Commissioner for Patents or equivalent foreign officer to issue any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent(s) and the invention covered thereby.

Executed this	day of M	<u>(40</u> , 2012, at	VIEWY (location).
			////
	Rudol	IVALENTA	
Executed this	day of	, 2012, at	(location).
		LINHART	

Page 2 of 3

Attorney	Docket	No:	LNK-05	37US
----------	--------	-----	--------	------

Executed this	day of	, 2012, at	***************************************	(location).
	Marg	arete FOCKE-1	EJKI.	
Executed this	day of _ <i>fi()</i>	C, 2012, at	Vienus	(location).
	Angel	<u>////// / /////</u> a néubauer	22.2.	en e
Executed this	day of <u>/ </u>	.: (,2012, st	<u>Và en ma</u>	(location).
Executed this				
		arina BLATT	THO W	

			Attorney Docket No	: LNK-057US	
Executed this	_day of <u>&QV</u>	<u>ાં</u> , 2012, at	Victory	(location).	
	Marga	<u>) L. Tolk</u> rete FOCKE-	(_ (2)()() TEJKL	x	
Executed this _26	day of	, 2012, at		(location).	
	Angels	NEUBAUER			
Executed this	day of	, 2012, at		(location).	
Peter VALENT					
Executed this	day of	, 2012, at		(location).	

Katharina BLATT

Page 3 of 3